

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4189/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDU & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4951/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4953/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4970/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters service is deemed as complete. Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar